

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1437, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1437DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 31, line 23, delete "Minnesota-certified master" and after "logger" insert "who
1.4 has completed training for biomass harvesting from the Minnesota logger education
1.5 program"

1.6 Page 34, line 3, delete "Minnesota-certified master" and after "logger" insert "who has
1.7 completed training for biomass harvesting from the Minnesota logger education program"

1.8 Page 36, line 12, delete "Minnesota-certified master"

1.9 Page 36, line 13, after "logger" insert "who has completed training for biomass
1.10 harvesting from the Minnesota logger education program"